
ELGIN COUNTY UNREGISTERED CEMETERIES 

Bayham Township 

Dunwich Township 

Malahide Township 

South Dorchester Township 

Southwold Township 

Yarmouth Township 

29 June 2022 

Old Edison Cemetery 
Ridge Road Cemetery aka Stillwell 

McKenzie Cemetery 

Anglican Cemetery 
McKeown Private Burial Ground 
St James Anglican Cemetery 

Brown Family Burying Ground 
Scoffin Burying Ground 
Smith Burying Ground 

Burwell Burying Ground 
House of Industry and Refuge Burying 
Ground 
James Watson Farm Cemetery 

Elgin County Jail Yard Cemetery 

6227 
2560 

5667 

8604 
6034 
8407 

6444 
5670 
5671 

5908 
8405 

8404 

5676 




