ELGIN COUNTY UNREGISTERED CEMETERIES

Bayham Township	Old Edison Cemetery Ridge Road Cemetery aka Stillwell	6227 2560
Dunwich Township	McKenzie Cemetery	5667
Malahide Township	Anglican Cemetery McKeown Private Burial Ground St James Anglican Cemetery	8604 6034 8407
South Dorchester Township	Brown Family Burying Ground Scoffin Burying Ground Smith Burying Ground	6444 5670 5671
Southwold Township	Burwell Burying Ground House of Industry and Refuge Burying Ground James Watson Farm Cemetery	5908 8405 8404
Yarmouth Township	Elgin County Jail Yard Cemetery	5676
29 June 2022		